) ot o ot amd d et ad d d ek
OWONOMEBWN~OWONOOM B WN

N NN
w N~

Introduced September 9th, 1980
Councilman Caruso, seconded by
Councilman Barthelemy (Both By

Item No. 80-9-204

ORDINANCE NO. 1299

An Ordinance amending Ordinancé No. 1268, adopted May 27th, 1980,
r Municipal Employees Civil Service of the City of

a pay plan fo
Slidell.

by

Request)

BE IT ORDAINED by the STidell City Council, in Tegal session convened,

that Ordinance No. 1268, adopted May 27th, 1980, a pay plan for Municipal

Employees Civil Service of the City of Slidell, be amended as follows:

Section 1, Page 1:
Section 1, Page 2:
Section 1, Page 3:

Delete Lines 23 through 67

Delete Lines 4 through 66

Delete Lines 4 through 14

Section 1: 1Insert as follows:

Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page

1,

Line
Line
Line
Line
Line
Line

Line

Line

Line
Line
Line
Line
Line
Line
Line

Line

Line

Line
Line

Line

23:
25:
27:
29:
31:
33:

35

37:
39:
41:
43:
45:
47:
49:
51:
53:
55:
57:
59:
61:

CLASS TITLE

CLASS CODE

0310 Account Clerk I
0311 Account Clerk II
0313 Accountant
0500 Animal Control Officer I
0501 Animal Control Officer II
10220 Automotive Mechanic
0450 City Building Inspector
0300 Clerk I
0301 Clerk II
0302 Clerk III
0101 Custodial Supervisor
0100 Custodial Worker
0320 Data Systems Operator I

] 0321 Data Systems Operator II
0421 Director of Personnel
0410 Draftsman
0230 Electrician
0411 Engineering Assistant
0120 Equipment Operator I
0121 Equipment Operator II

MSPG#

19

14
12

12




OWVWONONPWN—=0OLVONOOIBWN

PO PO ot o e ot ok et ek ) —
—t

PN NN
O~ W

~N
Ne}

ORDINANCE NO. 1299
Page 2

Page 1, Line 63:
Page 1, Line 65:

Page 1, Line 67:

Page

Page
Page

Page 2, Line 12:
Page 2, Line 14:
Page 2, Line 16:
Page 2, Line 18:
Page 2, Line 20:

Page

Page

Page 2, Line 28:

Page 2, Line 30:

Page 2, Line 32:

Page 2, Line 34:

Section 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this ordinance shall become
effective November 3rd, 1980.

CLASS TITLE

, Line 4:

2

Page 2, Line 6:
2, Line 8:
2

, Line 10:

2, Line 22:
Page 2, Line 24:
2, Line 26:

CLASS CODE MSPG#
0130 Foreman I 10
0131 Foreman Il 14
0221 Heavy Equipment Mechanic 15
0110 Laborer Utility 3
0210 Maintenance Repairman I 7
0211 Maintenance Repairman Il 10
0420 Personnel Technician 12
0441 Planner 12
0440 Planning Technician 11
0430 Purchasing Agent 14
0304 Secretary 8
0312 Senior Account Clerk 8
0231 Senior Electrician 16
0330 Stock Control Technician 11
0200 Trades Helper 6
0303 Typist Clerk 5
0400 Treatment Plant Operator I 7
0401 Treatment Plant Operator II 9
0402 Treatment Plant Operator III 12

ADOPTED this 14thday of October , 1980.

DELIVERED /01680
Z-0% A g ghe Mayor
RECEIVED jp ..0/-8°

A
‘7- ‘4)5 w~  [from the Mayor

27
John SweriSon CMC
Clark of the Council

54—;/\.../

e 0 /]

Alvin D. Singletary
Councilman-at-Lar
President of the Council




