Introduced September 9th, 1980 by Councilman Caruso, seconded by Councilman Barthelemy (Both By Request)

Item No. 80-9-204

ORDINANCE NO. 1299

An Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1268, adopted May 27th, 1980, a pay plan for Municipal Employees Civil Service of the City of Slidell.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council, in legal session convened, that Ordinance No. 1268, adopted May 27th, 1980, a pay plan for Municipal Employees Civil Service of the City of Slidell, be amended as follows:

Section 1, Page 1: Delete Lines 23 through 67

Section 1, Page 2: Delete Lines 4 through 66

Section 1, Page 3: Delete Lines 4 through 14

Section 1: Insert as follows:

	CLASS CODE	CLASS TITLE	MSPG#
Page 1, Line 23:	0310	Account Clerk I	5
Page 1, Line 25:	0311	Account Clerk II	7
Page 1, Line 27:	0313	Accountant	12
Page 1, Line 29:	0500	Animal Control Officer I	4
Page 1, Line 31:	0501	Animal Control Officer II	7
Page 1, Line 33:	0220	Automotive Mechanic	10
Page 1, Line 35	0450	City Building Inspector	19
Page 1, Line 37:	0300	Clerk I	3
Page 1, Line 39:	0301	Clerk II	4
Page 1, Line 41:	0302	Clerk III	6
Page 1, Line 43:	0101	Custodial Supervisor	2
Page 1, Line 45:	0100 ′	Custodial Worker	1
Page 1, Line 47:	0320	Data Systems Operator I	6
Page 1, Line 49:	0321	Data Systems Operator II	9
Page 1, Line 51:	0421	Director of Personnel	19
Page 1, Line 53:	0410	Draftsman	8
Page 1, Line 55:	0230	Electrician	14
Page 1, Line 57:	0411	Engineering Assistant	12
Page 1, Line 59:	0120	Equipment Operator I	8
Page 1, Line 61:	0121	Equipment Operator II	12

	CLASS CODE	CLASS TITLE	MSPG#
Page 1, Line 63:	0130	Foreman I	10
Page 1, Line 65:	0131	Foreman II	14
Page 1, Line 67:	0221	Heavy Equipment Mechanic	15
Page 2, Line 4:	0110	Laborer Utility	3
Page 2, Line 6:	0210	Maintenance Repairman I	7
Page 2, Line 8:	0211	Maintenance Repairman II	10
Page 2, Line 10:	0420	Personnel Technician	12
Page 2, Line 12:	0441	Planner	12
Page 2, Line 14:	0440	Planning Technician	11
Page 2, Line 16:	0430	Purchasing Agent	14
Page 2, Line 18:	0304	Secretary	8
Page 2, Line 20:	0312	Senior Account Clerk	8
Page 2, Line 22:	0231	Senior Electrician	16
Page 2, Line 24:	0330	Stock Control Technician	11
Page 2, Line 26:	0200	Trades Helper	6
Page 2, Line 28:	0303	Typist Clerk	5
Page 2, Line 30:	0400	Treatment Plant Operator I	7
Page 2, Line 32:	0401	Treatment Plant Operator II	9
Page 2, Line 34:	0402	Treatment Plant Operator III	12

Section 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this ordinance shall become effective November 3rd, 1980.

> ADOPTED this 14th day of October , 1980.

DELIVERED 10-16-80

2:00 m

to the Mayor

RECEIVED 10-21-50

9:45 m from the Mayor

Alvin D. Singletary Councilman-at-Large President of the Council

M. W. Hart Mayor

John Swenson CMC Clerk of the Council